



2020 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation

2020 Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation														
4/16/2020	Contractor				Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving Inc.		Chase Excavating, Inc.	
	Addendum #1				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
BASE BID														
201.23	Tree Removal	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$476.00	\$1,904.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	
201.24	Stump Removal	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$297.00	\$1,188.00	\$277.60	\$1,110.40	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	15,000	\$1.50	\$22,500.00	\$0.78	\$11,700.00	\$1.60	\$24,000.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.59	\$53,850.00	
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	1,500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.27	\$3,405.00	\$1.15	\$1,725.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	70	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$16.68	\$1,167.60	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	8,560	\$9.80	\$83,888.00	\$7.50	\$64,200.00	\$15.00	\$128,400.00	\$17.50	\$149,800.00	\$13.35	\$114,276.00	
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course – Crushed Type D	TON	8,130	\$14.00	\$113,820.00	\$23.00	\$186,990.00	\$19.30	\$156,909.00	\$20.00	\$162,600.00	\$21.93	\$178,290.90	
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A	TON	1,630	\$17.00	\$27,710.00	\$26.00	\$42,380.00	\$23.40	\$38,142.00	\$30.00	\$48,900.00	\$29.52	\$48,117.60	
304.141	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	2,400	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$32.75	\$78,600.00	\$40.00	\$96,000.00	\$28.00	\$67,200.00	
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	710	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	\$148.90	\$105,719.00	\$150.00	\$106,500.00	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	950	\$76.26	\$72,447.00	\$94.11	\$89,404.50	\$72.50	\$68,875.00	\$79.00	\$75,050.00	\$79.00	\$75,050.00	
403.211	HMA Shim 9.5mm	TON	90	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$142.95	\$12,865.50	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	1,260	\$72.50	\$91,350.00	\$89.34	\$112,568.40	\$71.50	\$90,090.00	\$75.00	\$94,500.00	\$75.00	\$94,500.00	
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	610	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$3.57	\$2,177.70	\$11.00	\$6,710.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	
604.15	Drainage Manhole	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,167.00	\$4,167.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,879.00	\$5,879.00	
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	
604.18	Adjusting Manhole/Catch Basin to Grade	EA	27	\$575.00	\$15,525.00	\$536.44	\$14,483.88	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$20,250.00	\$525.00	\$14,175.00	
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,233.00	\$12,932.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,152.00	\$16,608.00	
604.27	Core Existing Structure - 6"	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	3,700	\$25.00	\$92,500.00	\$17.60	\$65,120.00	\$28.00	\$103,600.00	\$25.00	\$92,500.00	\$31.19	\$115,403.00	
608.26	Pedestrian Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface	SF	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$71.47	\$14,294.00	\$69.57	\$13,914.00	\$62.50	\$12,500.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 Granite	LF	3,910	\$26.00	\$101,660.00	\$31.27	\$122,265.70	\$25.75	\$100,682.50	\$28.00	\$109,480.00	\$38.00	\$148,580.00	
609.111	Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	EA	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$357.37	\$7,862.14	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot	EA	106	\$160.00	\$16,960.00	\$190.60	\$20,203.60	\$160.00	\$16,960.00	\$160.00	\$16,960.00	\$175.00	\$18,550.00	
609.237	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot	EA	30	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$262.07	\$7,862.10	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	6,500	\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.57	\$36,205.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$9.37	\$60,905.00	
621.011	1.5" - 2" Red Maple Tree	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$268.03	\$536.06	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
621.012	1.5" - 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$291.85	\$583.70	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	1,540	\$3.00	\$4,620.00	\$3.06	\$4,712.40	\$1.50	\$2,310.00	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.50	\$3,850.00	
652.39	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$24,921.00	\$24,921.00	\$5,585.00	\$5,585.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,920.00	\$65,920.00	
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$58,907.00	\$58,907.00	\$69,917.05	\$69,917.05	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$95,278.00	\$95,278.00	
830.01	Install 1.5" CTS Water Main	LF	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.21	\$524.20	\$72.60	\$1,452.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	
830.02	Install 6" PVC Water Main	LF	1,630	\$46.00	\$74,980.00	\$21.75	\$35,452.50	\$62.40	\$101,712.00	\$50.00	\$81,500.00	\$62.45	\$101,793.50	
830.03	Install 8" PVC Water Main	LF	565	\$49.00	\$27,685.00	\$34.20	\$19,323.00	\$62.75	\$35,453.75	\$55.00	\$31,075.00	\$62.45	\$35,284.25	
830.04	Install Water Service – Shortside	EA	18	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,168.64	\$21,035.52	\$1,306.00	\$23,508.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,254.00	\$40,572.00	
830.05	Install Water Service – Longside	EA	20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,275.42	\$25,508.40	\$1,770.00	\$35,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,987.00	\$59,740.00	
830.06	Install "T"	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$847.58	\$4,237.90	\$1,205.00	\$6,025.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,587.00	\$22,935.00	
830.07	Install Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,702.54	\$8,107.62	\$1,983.00	\$5,949.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,258.00	\$12,774.00	
830.08	Install Gate Valve	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$592.80	\$3,556.80	\$376.00	\$2,256.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,587.00	\$15,522.00	
840.01	Replace Sewer Manhole	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,433.90	\$17,169.50	\$2,946.00	\$14,730.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$32,250.00	
840.02	Install 15" Sewer Main	LF	1,600	\$69.00	\$110,400.00	\$35.99	\$57,584.00	\$75.00	\$120,000.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00	\$78.46	\$125,536.00	
840.03	Replace Sewer Service	LF	700	\$52.00	\$36,400.00	\$32.70	\$22,890.00	\$47.00	\$32,900.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$42.52	\$29,764.00	
840.04	Install Service T and Connect	EA	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$583.49	\$15,754.23	\$210.00	\$5,670.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$845.00	\$22,815.00	
BASIS OF AWARD TOTAL					\$1,212,212.00		\$1,375,000.00		\$1,498,968.65		\$1,735,955.00		\$1,847,073.25	
BID ALTERNATE 1														
609.38	Reset Granite Curb Type 1	LF	4,000	\$21.00	\$84,000.00	\$14.50	\$58,000.00	\$14.50	\$58,000.00	\$14.50	\$58,000.00	\$24.00	\$96,000.00	
TOTAL					\$84,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$58,000.00		\$96,000.00	
BID ALTERNATE 2														
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$351.52	\$4,218.24	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$874.00	\$10,488.00	
202.16	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	1,205	\$25.00	\$30,125.00	\$3.50	\$4,217.50	\$8.00	\$9,640.00	\$25.00	\$30,125.00	\$19.00	\$22,895.00	
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	3,500	\$1.75	\$6,125.00	\$2.81	\$9,835.00	\$1.60	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.12	\$14,420.00	
202.20	Sawcut Pavement	LF	470	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$1.81	\$850.70	\$1.15	\$540.50	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	
202.20	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	60	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$16.68	\$1,000.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	2,500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$14.20	\$35,500.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00	\$15.64	\$39,100.00	
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course – Crushed Type D	TON	2,000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$23.00	\$46,000.00	\$19.85	\$39,700.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A	TON	400	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$24.75	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	400	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$32.75	\$13,100.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	130	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$148.90	\$19,357.00	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	260	\$79.00	\$20,540.00	\$106.02	\$27,565.20	\$93.00	\$24,180.00	\$89.00	\$23,140.00	\$89.00	\$23,140.00	
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	350	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$100.66	\$35,231.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$84.00	\$29,400.00	\$84.00	\$29,400.00	
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	105	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$3.57	\$374.85	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	
603.16	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$41.91	\$628.65	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	
603.169	15" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	145	\$75.00	\$10,875.00	\$43.27	\$6,274.15	\$36.00	\$5,220.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	
603.179	18" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	180	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$49.33	\$8,879.40	\$42.00	\$7,560.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	
603.20	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	505	\$100.00	\$50,500.00	\$63.66	\$32,148.30	\$52.00	\$26,260.00	\$150.00	\$75,750.00	\$68.00	\$34,340.00	
604.15	Drainage Manhole – 6 Foot	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,454.42	\$13,817.68	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,879.00	\$27,516.00	
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	14	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,290.62	\$46,068.68	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$2,487.00	\$34,818.00	
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B													